Docket No : 1-22483

			JONEC 110 1-22403	
FORI÷ PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	10-23-200	)O HEET		RTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar		JU ,	Pa	tent and Trademark Office
P08/REV02  Tab settings → → ▼		<b>             </b>		▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of I	10149488	7 ne attac	hed original docume	nts or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Edwin M. Sayers		2. Name and address	of receiving party(ie	es):
		Name: Visteon Co	rporation	0 <u>+</u> G
(110 8.1.0)		Internal Address:		350
MIM -	☐ Yes ☒ No			25°C
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Tes 🖾 No			4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment	erger	Street Address: St	uite 728 Parkland To	wers East
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	nange of Name	One Parklane Blvd.		
☐ Other		City: Dearborn,	State:	MI ZIP: 48126
Execution Date: August 1, 2000		Additional name(s) & ad	ddress(es) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number	bers(s):	091	629350	
If this document is being filed together with	h a new application,	the execution date of t	he application is:	August 1, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	I	B. Patent No.	(s)	
Add	ا ditional numbers attach	ned? 🔲 Yes 🗵 N	0	
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	espondence	6. Total number of ap	pplications and pater	its involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:				<u> </u>
Name: Ted C. Gillespie		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41):\$	40.00
Internal Address: MacMillan, Sobanski &	k Todd, LLC	Enclosed - Any	y excess or insufficie	ency should be
		credited or del	oited to deposit acco	unt
		⊠ Authorized to I	oe charged to depos	it account
Street Address: One Maritime Plaza		9. Democit occount n	umbor:	
720 Water Street, 4th Fl	loor	8. Deposit account n	uniber.	
		13-0005		
City: Toledo State: O				
10/23/2000 MTHAI1 00000083 130005 09629350	DO NOT U	JSE THIS SPACE		
of CENSATement and Modellure	(			
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing informa	ation is true and correc	t and any attached o	copy is a true copy
of the original document.	(a.o.	Tellest -	August	t 1, 2000
Ted C. Gillespie Reg. No. 27,981	of et	Signature	7	Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pa	ages including cover sh	neet, attachments, and de	ocument: 2	
			PATENT	

**REEL: 011167 FRAME: 0026** 

NITUE UNITED CTATEO DATENT AND TRADELLARY OFFICE

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

**RECORDED: 08/01/2000** 

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 199-1957 entitled: COLLIMATING LAMP

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors: **Edwin Sayers**; and

WHEREAS, VISTEON CORPORATION, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to VISTEON CORPORATION as the assignee. Executed by:

NAME	SIGNATURE	DATE
Edwin Mitchell Sayers 1096 Cutler Circle Saline, MI 48176 US	66 Apr	3/2/00

Shelton

Attorney Docket No: 199-1957 Please call 313-755-9106 if this paper becomes separated from the file.

REEL: 011167 FRAME: 0027